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CHAPTER 91— H. F. No. 586.

An Act to amend Chapter S19 of the General Laivs of
1907, entitled "An Act to appropriate money out of the general
revenue fund to aid in building and repairing bridges and in
constructing and repairing highways in this state."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

$300,000 annual appropriation for roads and bridges.—Sec-
tion 1. That Section 1 of Chapter 219 of the General Laws of
Minnesota for 1907, be and the same is hereby amended so as to
read as follows:

"Section 1. That the sum of three hundred thousand dollars
($300,000) annually be. and the same is hereby appropriated out
of any money in the state treasury belonging to the general rev-
enue fund, not otherwise appropriated, to aid in building and re-
pairing bridges and in constructing and repairing highways."

How expended.—Sec. 2. That section 2 of Chapter 219 of
the General Laws of Minnesota, for the year 1907, be and the
same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

"Section 2. Such money shall be expended in such place or
places as the legislature may designate, nnd under the supervision
of snch persons ns the legislature may designate."

Payment, how made.—Sec. 3. That Section 3 of Chapter 219
of the General Laws of Minnesota for the year 1907 be, and the
same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Section 3. Whon the work in any location has been com-
pleted the persons under whose supervision said work has been
carried on shall certify the same to the state auditor, who shall
thereupon draw his warrant on the state treasurer payable to the
county treasurer of the, county where the work has been done,
provided the same was carried on under the supervision of the
county commissioners, and in all other cases the money shall be
payable to the treasurer of the city, village or township where
said work has been done.

\n such treasurer shall retain or be entitled to nny -portion
of such appropriation as his fees or compensation for hnndling
the same.

Approved March 20, 1909.


